

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 324 OF 2010

ANJUM NISSA (ANJUM)& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/09/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Jha,Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Jesal,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RMs. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate appears for
Respondent No.1.

List after service is complete.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr. PA[Savita Sainani]
Court Master